GAS-POWERED ZERO-TURN MOWERS

HOMEOWNER MODELS

PROFESSIONAL MODELS

STIHL RZ 142 MOWER

ZERO-TURN
MOWERS

STIHL RZ 142

STIHL RZ 152

STIHL RZ 261

STIHL RZ 552

STIHL RZ 552 K

STIHL RZ 560

STIHL RZ 560 K

STIHL RZ 752i

STIHL RZ 752K

STIHL RZ 752i K

STIHL RZ 760i

STIHL RZ 760 K

STIHL RZ760i K

STIHL RZ 960i

STIHL RZ 960 K

STIHL RZ 960i K

STIHL RZ 972i

STIHL RZ 972K

STIHL RZ 972i K

Power Source Type
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ENGINE TYPE

Briggs & Stratton® Professional V-Twin
Briggs & Stratton® Professional V-Twin
Briggs & Stratton® Commercial V-Twin
Briggs & Stratton® Commercial (48T877)
Kawasaki FT730V

Briggs & Stratton® Commercial (48T877)
Kawasaki FT730V

Vanguard® EFl w/ Oil Guard™ (49E877)
Kawasaki FX801V

Kawasaki FT730V EFI

Vanguard® EFl w/ Oil Guard™ (49E877)
Kawasaki FX801V

Kawasaki FT730V EFI

Vanguard® BIG BLOCK EFI ETC w/ Oil
Guard™ (61G2)

Kawasaki FXI000V

Kawasaki FXIO0OV-EFI

Vanguard® BIG BLOCK EFI ETC w/ Oil
Guard™ (61G2)

Kawasaki FXI000V

Kawasaki FXIO0OV-EFI
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Engine Horsepower (hp)
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STIHL RZ 152 MOWER
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Gasoline Volume (gal.)

dro-Gear®
ransaxle Model
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ZT-2200

ZT-2800

ZT-3100

ZT-3400

ZT-3400

ZT-3400

ZT-3400

ZT-4400

ZT-4400

ZT-4400

ZT-4400

ZT-4400

ZT-4400

ZT-5400

ZT-5400

ZT-5400

ZT-5400

ZT-5400

ZT-5400

Top Speed Forward (mph)

~ 8.5]

=10

=10

Top Speed Reverse (mph)

Mowing Deck Size (in.)

Mowing Height Range (in.)

DECK
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MARBAIN® Hardened Blades

Cutting Height Options

STIHL RZ 261 MOWER

Mowing Height Adjustment

Manual
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)
Manual (Spring)

Manual (Spring)

Fabricated Mowing Deck

Mowing Deck Side Discharge

STIHL RZ 500 SERIES

Spindle Size (in.)

n/a
n/a
n/a
525
5.25
525
5.25
79
79
79
79
79

79

Spindle Type

Pivoting Axle w/ Shocks

Independent Front End
Suspension w/ Shocks

SUSPENSION

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Cast Iron

Cast Iron

Cast Iron

Cast Iron

Cast Iron

Cast Iron

Cast Iron

Cast Iron

Cast Iron

Cast Iron

Cast Iron

Cast Iron

Rear Suspension System

w/ Shocks

Mower Height Follows

Suspension

ovement

Seat Suspension
Seat Back Height

SEAT

— [“Medium” =15"
- |“Medium” #15"
—| “High”=18"

—| “High”=~18"

—| “High”=18"

—| “High”=~18"

—| “High”=18"

—| “High”=18"
—| “High” 18"
—| “High”=18"
—| “High”=18"
—| “High”=~18"
—| “High”=18"
@ | “Extra High”
“Extra High”

“Extra High”

“Extra High”

“Extra High”

@ | “Extra High”

Seat Armrests
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Seat Belt
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STIHL connected Fleet
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°STIHL gas-powered zero-turn mowers are made in America of U.S. and global materials. Attachments and accessories sourced internationally.

Management/Connectivity

Hour Meter

STIHL RZ 700 SERIES

STIHL RZ 900 SERIES

Fuel Level Indicator

Sight Level
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge
Fuel Gauge

Fuel Gauge

@ Standard

Front Caster

Rear Tire

Weight (Ibs.)
Made in America °

Nx6-5

Nx6-5

13 x 6.5-6

13 x 6.5-6

13 x 6.5-6

13 x 6.5-6

13x 6.5-6

13 x6.5-6

13 x 6.5-6

13x6.5-6

13 x 6.5-6

13 x 6.5-6

13 x 6.5-6

13 x 6.5-6

13x 6.5-6

13 x6.5-6

13 x 6.5-6

13x6.5-6

13 x 6.5-6

O Optional

20x8-8

22 x10-10

22 x 1110

23 x10.5-12

23 x10.5-12

23 x10.5-12

23 x10.5-12

24 x 9512

24 x 9512

24 x 9.5-12

24 x12-12

24 x12-12

24 x12-12

26 x12-12

26 x12-12

26 x 1212

26 x12-12

26 x12-12

26 x 1212
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815
1,232
1,249
1,277
1,291
1,319
1,316
1,298
1,406
1,402
1,389
1,631
1,621
1,640
1,661

1,653

1,670

— Not Applicable
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STIHL RZA 752 MOWER STIHL RZA 760 MOWER

STIHL RZA 748 MOWER
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1,550

24 x 9.5-12

13 x 6-5-6

NEW! STIHL RZA 748

1,560

24 x 9.5-12

13 x 6-5-6

NEW! STIHL RZA 752

1,607

24 x 9.5-12

13 x 6-5-6

NEW! STIHL RZA 760



